

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Bayview Area		West Construction Area		Riverside Area		Percent Estimate	
				Price	Value	Price	Value	Price	Value	Value	Value
12752-633-01-01	Bayview Mobilization and Demobilization	1	lump sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,716.37	\$ 50,716.37	\$ 40,135.00	\$ 40,135.00	\$ 243,355.59	\$ 243,355.59
12752-633-01-02	Bayview erosion control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,286.94	\$ 13,286.94	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 4,786.85	\$ 4,786.85
12752-633-01-03	Bayview fence	202	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 2,040.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00
12752-633-01-04	Bayview clear and grub	0.1	acre	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,938.44	\$ 593.84	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 147,868.50	\$ 14,786.85
12752-633-01-05	Bayview linear foot	250	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
12752-633-01-06	Bayview cut and fill	484	square yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 10,193.04	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 29.67	\$ 14,360.57
12752-633-01-07	Bayview gutter and downspout	320	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 9,056.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 10,000.00
12752-633-01-08	Bayview stucco	10	square yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 335.48	\$ 3,354.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
12752-633-01-09	Bayview pressure wash	140	square foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 64.48	\$ 9,027.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 1,910.01
12752-633-01-10	Bayview paint door	321	square foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 2,009.46	\$ 3.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,910.01
12752-633-01-11	Bayview paint wall	2425	square foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 9,166.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 1,909.93
12752-633-01-12	Bayview painting ceiling	880	square foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 20.48	\$ 18,022.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 22.06	\$ 19,409.98
12752-633-01-13	Bayview door hardware	1	lump sum	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,917.21	\$ 7,917.21	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12752-633-01-14	Bayview utility screen	2	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,953.21	\$ 3,906.42	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
12752-633-01-15	Bayview bulletin board	1	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.50	\$ 450.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
12752-633-01-16	Bayview cleanout	3	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,503.78	\$ 4,511.34	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 416.67	\$ 1,250.00
12752-633-01-17	Bayview sign	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 670.95	\$ 670.95	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
12752-633-01-18	Bayview pipe	10	linear foot	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 201.29	\$ 2,012.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12752-633-01-19	Bayview remove water heater	1	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 335.48	\$ 335.48	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12752-633-01-20	Bayview water heater	1	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,604.03	\$ 5,604.03	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12752-633-01-21	Bayview drain	1	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,104.44	\$ 2,104.44	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12752-633-01-22	Bayview discharge pipe	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,354.75	\$ 3,354.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00
12752-633-01-23	Bayview split system	1	each	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,197.45	\$ 12,197.45	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00
12752-633-01-24	Bayview fan	1	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,776.46	\$ 2,776.46	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00
12752-633-01-25	Bayview grille	5	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,755.12	\$ 8,775.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,049.40	\$ 5,247.00
12752-633-01-26	Bayview light fixture lens	12	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 402.57	\$ 4,830.84	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,352.05	\$ 28,224.61
12752-633-01-27	Bayview gutter and downspout	320	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20.71	\$ 6,627.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 30,000.00
12752-633-01-28	Bayview concrete	10	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 134.19	\$ 1,341.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
12752-633-01-29	Bayview sidewalk repair	16	square foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 134.19	\$ 2,147.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 299.18	\$ 4,786.85
12752-633-01-30	Bayview park sign	1	each	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,412.35	\$ 36,412.35	\$ 30,714.00	\$ 30,714.00	\$ 38,124.33	\$ 38,124.33
12752-633-01-31	Bayview equipment elliptical	1	each	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,135.00	\$ 23,135.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 11,550.98	\$ 11,550.98
12752-633-01-32	Bayview equipment squat	1	each	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,999.53	\$ 16,999.53	\$ 15,970.00	\$ 15,970.00	\$ 10,602.26	\$ 10,602.26
12752-633-01-33	Bayview equipment steps	1	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,610.56	\$ 9,610.56	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 3,323.93	\$ 3,323.93
12752-633-01-34	Bayview equipment base	11	square yard	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 210.87	\$ 2,319.57	\$ 985.00	\$ 10,835.57	\$ 278.87	\$ 3,067.60
12752-633-01-35	Bayview turf surfacing	560	square yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 36.74	\$ 20,574.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 20,000.01
12752-633-01-36	Bayview paving	19	square yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 1,402.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 526.32	\$ 10,000.00
12752-633-01-37	Bayview concrete curb	100	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.94	\$ 2,694.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 143.61	\$ 14,360.57
12752-633-01-38	Bayview picnic table	3	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,239.80	\$ 15,719.40	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,333.33	\$ 10,000.00
12752-633-01-39	Bayview concrete sidewalk	24	square yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 1,610.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 598.36	\$ 14,360.55
12752-633-01-40	Bayview geoblock surfacing	1400	square foot	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 16.64	\$ 23,296.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 9.49	\$ 13,285.30
12752-633-01-41	Bayview drainage pipe	309	linear foot	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 13,439.07	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,265.00	\$ 281.60	\$ 87,015.91
12752-633-01-42	Bayview drainage basin	4	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,360.15	\$ 21,440.60	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2,391.43	\$ 9,573.70
12752-633-01-43	Bayview trench	200	linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 241.76	\$ 48,352.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 435.08	\$ 87,015.90
12752-633-01-44	Bayview drainage structure	1	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,649.90	\$ 7,649.90	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,786.85	\$ 4,786.85
12752-633-01-45	Bayview backflow enclosure	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,012.85	\$ 2,012.85	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12752-633-01-46	Hort concrete pad	980	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 29.82	\$ 2,921.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 21.27	\$ 20,474.41
12752-633-01-47	Hort Mobilization and Demobilization	1	lump sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 93,494.22	\$ 93,494.22	\$ 94,700.00	\$ 94,700.00	\$ 243,355.59	\$ 243,355.59
12752-633-01-48	Hort erosion control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,678.78	\$ 9,678.78	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 9,573.70	\$ 9,573.70
12752-633-01-49	Hort temporary fence	1514	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 13,701.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,140.00
12752-633-01-50	Hort stone	78	square yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 42.44	\$ 3,310.32	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 61.37	\$ 4,786.85
12752-633-01-51	Hort clear and grub	0.1	acre	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,325.42	\$ 532.54	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 147,868.50	\$ 14,786.85
12752-633-01-52	Hort cut and fill	484	square yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 21.79	\$ 10,546.36	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 19.78	\$ 9,573.71
12752-633-01-53	Hort fence	557	linear foot	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,990.00	\$ 59.64	\$ 33,219.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,850.00
12752-633-01-54	Hort door panel	1	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,214.42	\$ 2,214.42	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12752-633-01-55	Hort paint	312	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 4,130.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,523.99
12752-633-01-56	Hort pressure wash	140	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.91	\$ 1,528.00
12752-633-01-57	Hort caulking	60	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.18	\$ 3,610.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
12752-633-01-58	Hort stucco	4.5	square yard	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 802.74	\$ 3,613.33	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,666.67	\$ 7,500.00
12752-633-01-59	Hort paint ceiling	1420	square foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 9.23	\$ 13,066.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 11.91	\$ 16,910.07
12752-633-01-60	Hort floor tile	40	linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.07	\$ 962.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
12752-633-01-61	Hort grab bar	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,993.08	\$ 3,986.16	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00
12752-633-01-62	Hort combustible	1	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,805.40	\$ 1,805.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12752-633-01-63	Hort concrete repair	10	linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.36	\$ 1,203.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
12752-633-01-64	Hort parking sign	1	each	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,263.22	\$ 33,263.22	\$ 30,346.00	\$ 30,346.00	\$ 38,124.33	\$ 38,124.33
12752-633-01-65	Hort paving	3400	square foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 29.53	\$ 100,402.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 23,934.30
12752-633-01-66	Hort curb	252	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 24.07	\$ 6,065.64	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 94.98	\$ 23,934.25
12752-633-01-67	Hort bleacher	3	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 361.08	\$ 1,083.24	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
12752-633-01-68	Hort bench	2	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 211.14	\$ 422.28	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
12752-633-01-69	Hort concrete pad	139	square yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 11,710.75	\$ 166.88	\$ 23,197.12	\$ 68.88	\$ 9,573.69
12752-633-01-70	Hort park bench	5	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,139.16	\$ 20,695.80	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 918.03	\$ 4,500.00
12752-633-01-71	Hort bike rack	2	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 722.16	\$ 1,444.32	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,017.56	\$ 2,215.12
12752-633-01-72	Hort gate	1	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,888.64	\$ 2,888.64	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,215.12	\$ 2,215.12
12752-633-01-73	Hort backflow enclosure	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,805.40	\$ 1,805.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12752-633-01-74	Hort demolish trail	1201	square yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,804.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 9,920.26	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,819.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 33,507.90
12752-633-01-75	Hort concrete sidewalk	810	square yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 60.18	\$ 48,745.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 47,868.49
12752-633-01-76	Hort detectable warning	25	square foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.06	\$ 876.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 191.47	\$ 4,786.85
12752-633-01-77	Hort pavement marking	1	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 674.22	\$ 674.22	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,786.85	\$ 4,786.85
12752-633-01-78	Hort conduit and wire	2665	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$						